

SC No. 124/22
FIR No. 1133/2021
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @ MANAN
P.S. Mangolpuri

11.11.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harshul Kumar @ Manan produced from J.C.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge. However, Ld. Addl. PP submits that the assistance of IO and SHO Is required before arguing on the point of charge.

Let IO Asst. SI Surinder Singh and Inspector Mukesh Kumar be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on **13.12.2022**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/11.11.2022