

SC No. 123/22
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR @ MANAN
FIR No. 1133/21
P.S Mangolpuri

06.05.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harshul Kumar @ Manan produced from J.C.
Sh. Ashish Kalra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

PW-1 Sh. Yashish is present. He has been examined and his cross-examination has been deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel who states that the main Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar Verma, Ld. LAC is not able to appear today due to illness. PW-1 be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Sh. R.R. Singh, Teacher from Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya, O-Block, Mangolpuri is present. However, he is discharged unexamined on the submission of Ld. Addl. PP who states that he does not wish to examine the witnesses qua the age proof of present accused or JCLs.

List for P.E. on **04.09.2023**.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/06.05.2023