

SC 124-2022  
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR@Manan  
FIR No. 1133 /2021  
(Mangol Puri)

**06.05.2023**

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Ashish Kalra, proxy for Sh. Rahul Kumar Verma  
ld. LAC, on behalf of accused.

No witnesses is summoned for today.  
Complainant/injured and eye witnesses be summoned for the  
next date of hearing.

List on 04.09.2023.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/06.05.2023**