

SC 124/2022
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR@Manan
FIR NO. 1132 /2021
(Mangol Puri)

04.09.2023

Pr: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Harshul produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for Sh. rahul Verma, Legal Aid Counsel is present and submit that Sh. Rahul Verma has left the penal of DLSA.

PW-1 Sh. Yashish @ Yash is present. The record reveals that examination is chief of this witness has already been recorded. Since the accuses is not represented by any counsel today, PW-1 is discharged for today and be summoned afresh for cross examination purposes.

As Sh. Rahul Verma has resigned from DLSA and sought withdrawal from this Court as LAC, Sh. Amar Singh, appointed LAC of Sessions Court, is appointed for accused Harshul.

Put up for cross examination of PW -1, witness cited at serial no. 2 & 4 be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 15.12.2023.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.09.2023