

14 SC 124/2022  
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR@Manan  
1133 /2021 (Mangol Puri)

02.04.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Amar Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Harshul Kumar @  
Manan.  
PW ASI Rakesh in person.

PW-3 ASI Rakesh partly examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property which is lying in FSL. Therefore, he be summoned again for NDOH.

Notice be issued to IO as well as DCP concerned to write a special priority letter to Director, FSL concerned to expedite the process and file the report expeditiously as the accused has been running in JC for last two years, on NDOH.

SI Ranjeet Singh has request for today. Heard. Therefore, **he be summoned again** for NDOH.

HC Rakesh is absent despite service, therefore, **BWs in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him** for NDOH.

PW Mahir be also summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on **20.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2024