

20.07.2024.

Present: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Chandni, Ld. Counsel, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
accused Harshul.
PW SI Ranjeet Singh in person.

PW-4 SI Ranjeet Singh partly examined in chief and
his further examination in chief is deferred as it is already 04:00
p.m. Therefore, ***this witness be summoned again*** for NDOH.

***PWs Ct. Jaswant Singh and HC Rakesh be also
summoned again*** for NDOH.

Copy of the evidence be supplied to Ld. Counsel for
accused persons by filing an application with requisite court fee.

List for RPE on 25.09.2024.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.07.2024