

SC 124/2022
STATE Vs. HARSHUL KUMAR@Manan
FIR No. 1133 /2021
PS Mangol Puri

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Manmohan Shatrma Ld. Counsel for accused. (fresh
Vakalatnama filed today).

Matter is at PE.

Pw SI Ranjit is present. SI Ranjit is examined in chief. Cross
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel as he is appointed
today only.

He alongwith other witnesses (complainant) be summoned
for NDOH.

List for PE on 23.12.2024

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/25.09.2024