

15.

IA-1, BAIL SC 124-2022
State Vs. Harshul Kumar @ Manan
FIR N. 1133/2021
PS Mangolpuri

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. K. D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Man Mohan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, seeking regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Harshul Kumar @ Manan.

Notice be issued to IO concerned to file reply to the present bail application and to appear in person before the Court, for NDOH.

List on 04.12.2025.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.12.2025