

18

SC 124/2022

STATE Vs. HARSHUL [KUMAR@Manan](#)

FIR No. 1133/2021

PS (Mangol Puri)

05.05.2026

**Regular PP for the State is stated to be on leave today**

Present : Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.

Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Accused produced from JC.

Supplementary charge sheet regarding FSL has been filed.

Copy supplied to both the parties.

Witness Mihir has been inadvertently summoned though he has already been examined on 23.12.24, hence he is discharged without further examination.

HC Vikas absent despite service. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 21.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/05.05.2026